

FOI Request - 2018019

Request:

To help me further please can you provide me with a list of the speeds and times that the 149 offences were triggered.

Response:

Please see the attached table.

Request:

Please can you also provide me with the average statistics for the number of triggers that that camera has for a period of 1 hour, at that time of day when the variable speed limit has been reduced to 50mph.

Response:

The variable speed limits employed by the Highways Agency are just that, variable. The use, Duration, time of day and type of speed limit employed by the Highways Agency depends entirely on the given situation occurring on the Motorway at that point in time. We at safety Cameras have no control over this. However, on the day of your offence, the variable speed limit was in operation for approximately one hour and so by interpreting the attached table you may be able to answer your question.

Request:

Please can you tell position of the speed camera in relation to the variable speed zone and how many speed reduction warning signs are shown prior to this?

Response:

The cameras that capture speeding offences are positioned on the gantry over the motorway that also show the variable speed limit over each lane. There are no warning signs prior to the variable speed limit. The offence occurs adjacent to, or after the speed limit sign.